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AN ACT TO ADD A NEW §5221, §5222, §5223, § 5224, and § 5225 TO SUBARTICLE B OF
ARTICLE 3, CHAPTER 5, TITLE 5, GUAM CODE ANNOTATED, ENSURING THE ONLINE
ACCESSIBILITY AND TIMELY POSTING OF ANY AND ALL GOVERNMENT OF GUAM
INVITATIONS FOR BIDS (IFBs) AND REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS (RFPs) ON A DEDICATED
GOVERNMENT WEBSITE.

1/17/23
8:44 a.m.

1/17/23 Committee on Environment, Revenue 
and Taxation, Labor, Procurement, and 

Statistics, Research, and Planning

Request: 1/18/23

2/2/23

2/23/23
9:00 a.m.

4/5/23
4:55 p.m.

As amended by the Committee on 
Environment, Revenue and 

Taxation, Labor, Procurement, and 
Statistics, Research, and Planning

SESSION DATE TITLE DATE PASSED TRANSMITTED DUE DATE PUBLIC LAW NO. LAPSED

4/24/23

AN ACT TO ADD A NEW §5221, §5222, §5223, § 5224, and § 5225 TO SUBARTICLE B OF
ARTICLE 3, CHAPTER 5, TITLE 5, GUAM CODE ANNOTATED, ENSURING THE
ONLINE ACCESSIBILITY AND TIMELY POSTING OF ANY AND ALL GOVERNMENT OF GUAM
INVITATIONS FOR BIDS (IFBs) AND REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS (RFPs) ON A DEDICATED
GOVERNMENTWEBSITE. 4/28/23 5/1/23 5/12/23 37-12 5/12/23

NOTES

Received: 5/12/23
Messages and Communications 

 Doc. No.  37GL-23-0523

8-37 (COR)
As amended by the Committee 
on Environment, Revenue and 
Taxation, Labor, Procurement, 
and Statistics, Research, and 

Planning; and further amended 
on the Floor 
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